
WIESBADEN SCHOOLS’ 2012-2013 SCHOOL CALENDAR 
 

Complex Wide:   Aukamm Elementary School, Hainerberg Elementary School, Wiesbaden Middle School and Wiesbaden High School 
29-Aug-12 

DATE TIME EVENT  DATE TIME EVENT 

   FIRST QUARTER     SECOND QUARTER 
Wed, Aug 22

nd
 

 
 All DoDEA-E teachers return to work                    

 11:00 USAG-Wiesbaden Welcome Back    

   Mon, Nov 5
th

   Beginning Of 2
nd

 Quarter 

   Thurs, Nov 8
th

-9
th

  NO SCHOOL Parent Teacher Conferences Elementary School 

Thurs, Aug 23
rd

 
 

  
1100-1230 
 

New Student Orientation: 
Aukamm Elementary & Hainerberg Elementary 

Thurs, Nov 8
th

   Wiesbaden MS/HS  

 1230-1400 Wiesbaden Middle School  Fri, Nov 9
th

   USAREUR TRAINING HOLIDAY 

Mon, Nov 12
th

  NO SCHOOL Veteran’s Day 

1400-1530 Wiesbaden High School    

Thurs & Fri, Nov 
22

nd
 
 
& 23

rd
    

NO SCHOOL  THANKSGIVING BREAK 

Mon, Aug 27
th 

 

 
 1

st
 Day of school (1

st
 – 12

th
) 

Beginning of First Quarter and Semester 
  USAREUR TRAINING HOLIDAY 

Fri, Aug 31
st

  Half-Day  Half-Day School for Students 
 Second Half of the Day 
 Staff Online Training  

Mon-Fri,  
Dec 24

th
-31

st  
 & 

Jan 1
st

-4
th

 

NO SCHOOL WINTER BREAK 

 
Mon, Sept 3

th
 

 
 

 
USAREUR TRAINING HOLIDAY 

Mon, Dec 31
st

  
Tues, Jan 1

st
 

 USAREUR TRAINING HOLIDAY 
FEDERAL HOLIDAY 

   

Mon, Jan 7
th

   SCHOOL RESUMES 

  Fri, Jan 18
th

  USAREUR TRAINING HOLIDAY 

NO SCHOOL Labor Day - FEDERAL HOLIDAY 
  

Mon, Jan 21
st

  NO SCHOOL Martin Luther King, Jr. Day-Federal Holiday 

Tues, Sept 4
th

   1
st

 Day of School for Kindergarten   

Wed, Sept 5
th

  1600-1730 
1600-1730 

Aukamm’s Open House 
Hainerberg’s Open House 

 USAREUR TRAINING HOLIDAY 

Thurs, Jan 24
th

   2
nd

 Quarter and 1
st

 Semester Ends                                                 
(45 days of classroom instruction) Thurs, Sept 6

th
 1600-1800 Wiesbaden Middle School Open House 

Tues, Sept 11
th

  1
st

 day of school for Sure Start Fri, Jan 25
th

  NO SCHOOL Teacher Work Day 

   

Thurs, Sept 13
th

  
 

1730-1900 Wiesbaden High School Open House 

Fri, Oct 5
th

   Teacher Professional Day (CSI Day)    

Fri, Oct 5
th

   USAREUR TRAINING HOLIDAY    

Mon, Oct 8
th

 NO SCHOOL Columbus Day – FEDERAL HOLIDAY    

Thurs, Nov 1
rd

   End of 1
st

 Quarter                                         (47 days of 
classroom instruction) 

   

Fri, Nov 2
nd

  NO SCHOOL Teacher Work Day    



WIESBADEN SCHOOLS’ 2012-2013 SCHOOL CALENDAR 
 

Complex Wide:   Aukamm Elementary School, Hainerberg Elementary School, Wiesbaden Middle School and Wiesbaden High School 
29-Aug-12 

DATE TIME EVENT  DATE TIME EVENT 

  THIRD QUARTER  
 
 
 
 
 

  FOURTH QUARTER 
Mon, Jan 28

th
  3

rd
 Quarter starts/2

nd
 Semester starts    

Wed, Jan 30th  Report Cards go home    
Fri, Feb 1

st
 NO SCHOOL ELEMENTARY ONLY:   Aukamm Elementary & 

Hainerberg Elementary 
Parent Teacher Conferences 

Mon, Apr 15
th

  SCHOOL RESUMES & 4
th

 Quarter starts 
 

Fri, Feb 15
th

 NO SCHOOL Aukamm Elementary, Hainerberg Elementary & 
Wiesbaden Middle School 
Teacher Professional Day (Tentative) 

Thurs, Apr 18
th

   Report cards go home 

Fri, Feb 15
th

  USAREUR TRAINING HOLIDAY Fri, Apr 19
th

 NO SCHOOL ELEMENTARY ONLY!!  Aukamm Elementary & 
Hainerberg Elementary (Parent Teacher 
Conferences)  

Mon, Feb 18
th

  NO SCHOOL Presidents’ Day – FEDERAL HOLIDAY  IN SCHOOL WIESBADEN MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL 
  USAREUR TRAINING HOLIDAY    

Fri,  Mar 8
th

 NO SCHOOL 
  

MIDDLE SCHOOL & HIGH SCHOOL ONLY 
Parent Teacher Conferences 

Mon, May 27
th

 
  

NO SCHOOL Memorial Day – FEDERAL HOLIDAY 

  USAREUR TRAINING HOLIDAY 
IN SCHOOL ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN SESSION     
       Wiesbaden High School GRADUATION 

Mon-Fri,  
Mar 11

th
-15

th
  

 TerraNova Testing (3
rd

-11
th

 grade)    

Mon-Thurs,  
Mar 18

8
– 22

nd
  

 TerraNova Make-ups    

 Fri, Mar 15
th

  USAREUR TRAINING HOLIDAY   
 

Wiesbaden High School 
SECOND SEMESTER EXAMS 

 Mon, Mar 18
th

   
 

 USAREUR TRAINING HOLIDAY 
  

Thurs, June 13
th

 ½ DAY End of 4
th

  Quarter 
LAST DAY OF SCHOOL – ALL STUDENTS 
(43 days of classroom instruction) 

Fri, June 14
th

 
 

 No school for students – teacher work day 
Last day for non-administrative educator 
personnel 

Fri, Mar 29
th

  NO SCHOOL Teacher Professional Day 

   USAREUR TRAINING HOLIDAY 

Thurs, Apr 4
th

    
   

 End of 3
rd

 Quarter 
(48 days of classroom instruction) 

   

Fri, Apr 5
th

  NO SCHOOL Teacher Work Day    

Mon-Fri,  
Apr 8-12

th
 

NO SCHOOL SPRING BREAK - ALL SCHOOLS    

      

 


